Awards

Overall
No

17 1
Class M
No

17 8
9
3 10
Class E
No
1 17
16

21
Class N
No
17 23
2 27
3 26

Driver
Phillip Luxton

Driver

Simon Heywood
Ashley Rice
Elliott Dale

Driver

Adam Beer
Paul Howard
Anton Shaw

Driver

Mark Thorburn
Scott Smith
Jay Brown

Navigator
Oliver Luxton

Navigator
Andy Ballantyne
Trevor Disney
Charlotte Ryall

Navigator
Adrian Beer
Andrew Axford
Alf Chanter

Navigator
James Graham
Jamie Raymond
Geoff Harding

Primrose Rally ~ 16/17 March 2024

Car
Rover 25

Car

Honda Civic
Mini Cooper
Ford Escort Mk1

Car
Seat Arosa
Subaru Impreza
BMW 318I

Car

Proton Satria GTI
Ford Escort

MG ZR

Overall
5
6
13

Overall
8
9
10



Overall Resulis

Pos Car
1 1
2 8
3 9
4 10
5 17
6 16
7 12
8 23
9 27
10 26
1129
12 25
13 2

Final

Total
00:29:56

00:38:09
00:38:46
00:44:29
00:46:27
00:48:50
00:52:25
01:29:18
02:13:17
03:47:55
04:47:27
05:30:53
10:04:43

at the Finish

Class Driver

1

2
3
4

o N

w O B wWw N

M

m = =2 =2 =2 =2 s mMm m s =

Phillip Luxton
Simon Heywood
Ashley Rice
Elliott Dale
Adam Beer
Paul Howard
Luke Quinnell
Mark Thorburn
Scott Smith
Jay Brown
Rhys Williams
Chris Beer
Anton Shaw

07:32

Club

Taunton

Plymouth / South Hams
Exmouth M.C

South Hams

Exmouth MC

South Hams MC
Taunton

Exmouth MC

Exeter MC

South Hams MC
VCRR/ Southsea MC
Exmouth

Plymouth

Primrose Rally ~ 16/17 March 2024

Chp Navigator

SW Oliver Luxton
SW  Andy Ballantyne
SW  Trevor Disney
SWR Charlotte Ryall
Adrian Beer
SWR Andrew Axford
SW  Kayleigh Dingle
SW  James Graham
Jamie Raymond
R Geoff Harding
SW  Richard Arnold
SW  Danni Pool

Alf Chanter

Club

Taunton

HRCR

Exmouth

South Hams
Exmouth

South Hams MC
Taunton/ South Hams
Exmouth MC
Exeter MC
South Hams MC
Southsea MC
Exmouth

Plymouth

Chp

sw

sw

SW,R
SWR
SW
SwW

SWR

SwW

Year Car

2002
1998
2004
1973
2004
1993
2004
1999
1976
2004
2001
2007
2003

Rover 25
Honda Civic
Mini Cooper
Ford Escort Mk1
Seat Arosa
Subaru Impreza
MG ZR

Proton Satria GTI
Ford Escort

MG ZR

Rover 25
Citroen C2
BMW 318l

cC
1786

1800
1598
1997
1598
2000
1789
1800
1300
1795
1396
1598
2000



Retirements
No Driver

24 Will Jefferis

18  Mick Valentine

7 Pat Thomas

6 James Appleby
28  Nicholas Briggs
15  Mark John Butler
3 Ethan Davies

30  Derek Love

4 Lewis Clarke

2 Phil Harris

14 Paul Watts

22  Barry Shurman
20  PatBlight

Club

Taunton MC

HRCR

Taunton

Silverton & Mid Devon
Taunton

Exmouth

Llandysul MC
Cheltenham MC
Exmouth MC

SHMC
S.Hams/Taunton
South Hams MC / Chel
Silverton & Mid Devon

Navigator

Toby Sweetland
Zac Valentine
James Aldridge
Mark Milton
Alex Hannon
Paul Hoad

Zak Linham
Jack Love
Edward Luxton
Liam Burns
Ryan Harris
Simon Fuidge
Poppy Blight

Club Class

Exeter MC N
HRCR E
Silverton M
Tavern MC M
Taunton MC N
Exmouth MC E
Taunton M
SOCC N
Taunton MC M
SHMC M
SHMC E
South Hams MC / Chel N
Silverton & Mid Devon  E

Car

Nissan Micra
Ford Mk2 Escort
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta ST150
Proton Satria GTI
BMW Compact
Ford Puma
Peugeot 206
Ford Fiesta
Suzuki Swift

MG ZR

Citroen Saxo
Peugeot 206

Primrose Rally ~ 16/17 March 2024

Where

TC2
TC2
TC2
TC2
TC13
TC13
NTC25
ITC30
ITC30
ITC30
TC37
MTC50
MTC50

Reason

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
OTL

OTL



Section Times 1 Primrose Rally ~ 16/17 March 2024

Position ITC4 ITC5 ITC6 ITC7 RFTC8 ITC17 ITC19 ITC21 RFTC22
1 1-3 3-3 1-0 4-2 3-45 1-0 4-15 4-40 4-4
2 3-3 2-8 4-0 12- 3 1-46 3-0 2-28 3-43 3-13
3 4-16 4-12 3- 6e 2-5 2-51 2-28 9-29 1-45 2-18
4 2-24 1-20 26-24 3- 8e 4 -56 8-30 3-34 2-56 1-32
5 9-24 9-20 2-25 8-16 8-1:09 4-40 12-40 12-1:15 10-47
6 8-32 8-22 16 - 27 16-26 23-1:30 9-40 17 -57 17-1:27 9-52
7 28-40 15-38 30-29 17-26 10-1:57 12-40 10-58 10-1:30 16 - 56
8 16 -41 16-41 9-35 1-29 17 -2:03 14-45 8-1:05 16 - 1:47 8-1:00
9 17-58 10 - 47 17-35 10-34 25-2:04 10-1:00 16-1:10 27 -1:54 12-1:06
10 10 - 1:07 12-49 10 - 36 25-40 14 -2:08 23-1:00 23-1:14 22-3:16 17-1:06
1 15-1:12 23-54 23-45 9-42 9-2:29 27-1:20 22-143 20-3:29 25-1:09
12 12-1:25 17 -57 15 - 46 14 - 51 27 -2:40 16-1:30 1-1:49 23-4:01 20-1:48
13 20-1:33 20-58 25-48 15-1:04 22-2:43 20-1:30 29-1:55 21-4:34 27-1:58
14 14-1:34 14 -1:08 8-58 29 -1:21 12-2:49 17-1:50 26 - 2:25 8 -5:06 30-2:08
15 25-1:39 25-1:08 28-59 28-1:22 20-3:22 29-2:33 27 -2:27 9-5:59 23-2:26
16 30 - 1:52 22-1:13 22-1:00 23-1:33 15 - 3:25 26 -2:50 20-2:28 25-6:20 29-2:29
17 21-1:54 28-1:22 20-1:19 27 -1:44 29-5:13 21-3:10 14-2:29 29-6:53 26 -2:32
18 27 - 1:54 29-1:27 14-1:22 20 - 1:51 30 - 5:22 22-3:40 21-2:58 26 -7:37 21-421
19 26 - 2:07 26-1:39 12-1:37 30 -2:40 28-6:02 30-9:22
20 22-2:12 30-1:39 29-1:44 21-2:45 16 - 6:06
21 29-227 27 -1:47 27-1:59 22-3:00 26-7:59

22 23-4:33 21-2:20 21-2:16 26 -4:16 21-9:40



Section Times 2 Primrose Rally ~ 16/17 March 2024

Position ITC30 ITC32 RFTC33 TC37 ITC39 RFTC41 ITC46 ITC47 ITC48 RFTC49
1 1-3 9-2:42 8-2:04 1-0 1-0 23-1:31 9-1:29 8-39 16 - 2:04 9-1:28
2 8-14 16 - 2:50 12-2:17 10-0 9-0 8-1:59 10-1:58 12-47 9-2:07 1-1:35
3 9-38 8-3:09 9-2:23 16-0 23-2 1-2:14 16 - 2:46 16 - 51 23-2:12 17-1:39
4 12-53 10-3:16 16 - 2:40 12-1:00 8-5 25-2:19 8 -2:50 9-54 12-2:33 23-1:43
5 16 - 53 1-317 1-2:52 25-1:00 10- 6 22-229 1-3:24 17-1:07 10 - 2:53 16 - 1:46
6 17-59 25-3:38 17-3:15 27 -1:00 16- 14 12-2:31 17 - 4:00 1-1:27e 17-3:14 12-1:58
7 22-1:16 22-423 20 - 3:55 8-2:00 27-34 9-2:35 22-4:.00 22-243 8-3:26 10-2:13
8 14-1:23 17 -4:27 10 - 3:56 9-2:00 12-39 10 - 2:36 29-540 10 - 2:46 1-4:20 8-2:45
9 26-1:23 29-4:34 27 -8:29 17-2:00 17-42 17-2:45 12-7:18 23-533 20-30:000 20 -30:000
10 10-1:29 21-4:37 26 - 9:27 23-2:00 25-50 16 - 3:02 23-7:24 20-35:000 22-30:000 22 -30:000
11 20-1:50 14 -4:49 25-9:32 29-2:00 22-58 29-3:.03 25-30:000 29 -35:000 29 - 35:000
12 27-2:10 20 - 5:02 29 - 9:56 22 -4:.00 26 - 1:02 26 - 3:09
13 29-2:20 27-544 14 -9:58 26-7:00 20 -2:07 20-3:50
14 21-4:08 12-6:05 22-11:46 29 -5:52 27 - 4:37
15 23-535 23-6:22 21-12:00

16 25 -6:46 26 - 10:05 23 - 14:00



Time Card 1

No MTC1
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Reason codes:

&

RC1 PCla RC2
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00m 5:

o

Om  5:00m

TC2 RC3
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
Rtrd
Rtrd
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
Rtrd
2:00 0
4:00 0
0 0
0 0
Rtrd
3:00 0
4:00 0
3:.00 0
1:00  5:00m
1:00 0
30:00m  5:00m

RC4

o O o o

o O O O O o o o
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0
0
0
0
0

5:00m

5i

RC5

0
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0m

RSTC

1:00

2:00

1:00
2:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
2:00
1:00
2:00

1:00
4:00
4:00

1:00
2:00
1:00
2:00
2:00

RC6

o O o o o O O O O o o o o O o o
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ITC4

24

16

32
24
1:.07
1:25
1:34
1:12
41
58

1:33
1:54
2:12
4:33

1:39
2:07
1:54
40
2:27
1:52

RC7
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RC8

o O o o o O O O O o o o o o o o
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e-early m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting a-ahead of schedule s - fail to stop

ITC5

22
20
47
49
1:08
38
41
57

58

2:20

1413
54

1:08
1:39
1:47
1:22
1:27
1:39

RC9
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ITC6

25
6e

58
35
36
1:37
1:22
46
27
35

1:19

2:16

1:00
45

48
24
1:59
59
1:44
29

29
5
8e

42
34

51
1:04
26
26

1:51
2:45
3:00
1:33

40
4:16
1:44
1:22
1:21
2:40
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RC12 RFTC PC9
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5:00m

8
46
51
45
56

1:09
2:29
1:57
2:49
2:08
3:25
6:06
2:03

3:22
4:40
2:43
1:30

2:04
2:59
2:40
1:02
5:13
5:22
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3.00

1:00e
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30:000

6:00

5:00

2:00

3.00
1:00

0

0
0
0
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Primrose Rally ~ 16/17 March 2024

ITC7 RC10 RC11 LRTC Total

12

00:02:38
00:01:53
00:03:05
00:01:26
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:04:17
00:06:30
00:09:01
00:07:43
00:09:03
00:09:05
00:09:21
00:06:59
00:00:00
00:13:03
00:56:55
00:20:08
00:14:15
00:00:00
00:15:19
00:32:25
00:16:04
00:28:25
00:18:12
01:13:02



Time Card 2 Primrose Rally ~ 16/17 March 2024

No TC13 RC14 RC15 TC14 RC16 RC17 TC15 RC18 RC19 RSTC1 ITC17 RC20 PC18 RC21 ITC19 RC22 PC20 RC23 ITC21 RC24 RFTC2 RC25 PC23 RC26 TC24

6 2

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1:49 0 0 0 45 0 32 0 0 0 0

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 56 0 18 0 0 0 0

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 43 0 13 0 0 0 0

4 0 0 0 2:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 40 0 4 0 0 0 0

8 0 0 0 1:00 0 0 1:00 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 1:05 0 0 0 5:06 0 1:00 0 0 0 0

9 0 0 0 1:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 5:59 0 52 0 0 0 1:00e
10 0 0 0 1:00 0 0 1:00 0 0 0 1:00 0 0 0 58 0 0 0 1:30 0 47 0 0 0 0
12 0 0 0 2:00 0 0 0 0 0 3:00 40 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 1:15 0 1:06 0 0 0 1:00
14 0 0 0 2:00 0 0 0 0 0 1:00 45 0 0 0 2:29 5:00m 0 5:00m  30:00m 0 Oc 0 0 0 6:00
16 0 0 0 2:00 0 0 6:00 0 0 1:00 1:30 0 0 0 1:10 0 0 0 1:47 0 56 0 0 0 0
17 0 0 0 2:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1:50 0 0 0 57 0 0 0 1:27 0 1:06 0 0 0 0
20 1:00 0 0 4:00 0 0 1:00 0 0 3:00 1:30 0 0 0 2:28 0 0 0 3:29 0 1:48 0 0 0 1:00
21 1:00 0 0 3:00 0 0 6:00 0 0 30:000  3:10 0 0 0 2:58 0 0 0 4:34 0 421 5:00m  5:00m  5:00m 30:00m
22 1:00 0 0 3:00 0 0 4:00 0 0 6:00 3:40 0 0 0 1:43 0 0 0 3:16 0 30:00m 0 0 0 30:000
23 1:00 0 0 2:00 0 0 1:00 0 0 3.00 1:00 0 0 0 1:14 0 0 0 4:01 0 2:26 0 0 0 0
25 1:00 0 0 2:00 0 0 0 0 0 12:00  30:00m  5:00m 0 0 Oc 0 0 0 6:20 0 1:09 0 0 0 1:00
26 2:00 0 0 2:00 0 0 2:00 0 5.00m  3:00 2:50 0 0 0 2:25 0 0 5.00m  2:37 0 2:32 0 0 0 1:00
27 1:00 0 0 2:00 0 0 2:00 0 0 2:00 1:20 0 0 0 2:27 0 0 0 1:54 0 1:58 0 0 0 1:00
29 1:00 0 0 4:00 0 0 3:00 0 0 2:00 2:33 0 0 0 1:55 0 0 0 6:53 0 2:29 0 0 0 30:000
30 2:00 0 0 6:00 0 0 1:00 0 0 30:00m  30:00m  5:00m 0 0 Oc 0 0 5:00m  4:22 0 2:08 0 0 0 30:000

Reason codes: e-early m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting a-ahead of schedule s - fail to stop



Time Card 3

No NTC2 PC26 MTC2 MTC2 RC27 RC28 RC29 RC30 RSTC RC31

1
2
4
8
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2
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e-early m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting a-ahead of schedule s - fail to stop

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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5:.00

0
0
0
0

m

3
Rtrd
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14
38
1:29
53
1:23
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1:50
4:08
1:16
5:35
1:46
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2:20
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0
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3:.09
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Primrose Rally ~ 16/17 March 2024
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2:52

2:04
2:23
3:56
217
4:58
2:40
3:15
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ITC32 RC36 RC37 RC38 RFTC RC39 RC40 RC41

0
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TC34

0

4:00
1

0
0
0
0
0
:00
0

0

Om  30:000

0
0
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1:00

RC42
0

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o

TC35
1:00

2:00
2:00
2:00
1:00
3:00
1:00
2:00
30:00m
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4:00
2:00
30:000
2:00
3:00
3:00



Time Card 4

No LRTC RC43 RC44 RC45 TC37 RC46 RSTC RC47

36

10
12
14
16
17
20 30
21
22
23
25
26
27
29

O O O O O O © o © o o o o o o o

Reason codes:
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38

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 2:00 0 0

0 0 2:00 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 1:00 0 0

0 0 Rird

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 2:00 0 0

0 0 Oc 5:.00m  1:00e

0 5:00m 30:00m 5:00m 30:00m

0 0 4:00 0 0

0 0 2:00 0 0

0 0 1:00 0 0
5:00m 0 2:00 0 1:00

0 0 1:00 0 0

0 0 2:00 0 0

e-early m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting a-ahead of schedule s - fail to stop
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Primrose Rally ~ 16/17 March 2024

PC44 RC52 RC53 RSTC RC54 RC55 RC56

o O O o o

45
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 1:00 0
0 2:00 0
0 0 0
0 1:00 0
0 2:00 0
5:00m 30:00m 5:00m
0 1:00 0
0 3:00 0
5:00m  30:000 0
0 0 0
0 1:00 0
5:00m  6:00 0

o O O o o

0

0
5:00m
5:00m

5:00m

5:00m
0

5:00m
0

0
0
0

ITC46 RC57 RC58 ITC

3:24
2:50
1:29
1:58
2:18

2:46
4:00
30:00m
30:00m
4:00
2:24
30:000
30:00m
30:00m
5:40

o O O o o

47
0 1:27e
0 39
0 54
0 246
0 47
0 51
0 1:.07
0 30:000
0 30:00m
0 243
5:00m 33
5:00m30:00r
5:00m30:00m
0 Oc
5:00m 30:000



Time Card 5 Primrose Rally ~ 16/17 March 2024

No RC59 RC60 ITC48 RC61 RC62 RC63 RFTC49 MTC50 Total

1 0 0 4:20 0 0 0 1:35 0 00:05:55
0 0 3:26 0 0 0 2:45 0 00:06:11

0 0 2:07 0 0 0 1:28 0 00:03:35

10 0 0 2:53 0 0 0 2:13 0 00:05:06
12 0 0 2:33 0 0 0 1:58 0 00:04:31
16 0 0 2:04 0 0 0 1:46 0 00:03:50
17 0 0 314 0 0 0 1:39 0 00:04:53
20 0 0 30:000 0 0 0 30:000 Rtrd 00:00:00
21 5:00m 5:00m 30:00m 0 0 0 Oc 0 00:40:00
22 0 0 30:000 0 0 0 30:000 Rtrd 00:00:00
23 0 0 2:12 0 0 0 1:43 0 00:03:55
25 5:00m 5:00m 30:00m 5:00m 0 5:00m 30:00m 0 01:20:00
26 5:00m 5:00m 30:00m 0 0 0 Oc 0 00:40:00
27 0 5:00m 30:00m 0 0 5:00m Oc 0 00:40:00
29 5:00m 5:00m 30:00m 0 0 0 30:000 0 01:10:00

Reason codes: e-early m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting a-ahead of schedule s - fail to stop



Positions after each Section Primrose Rally ~ 16/17 March 2024

Position  ITC4 ITCS ITC6 ITC7 RFTC8 ITC17 ITC19 ITC21 RFTC22  ITC30 ITC32 RFTC33 TC37 ITC39 RFTC41 ITC46 ITC47 ITC48 RFTC49
1 4 4 4 4 4 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
3 1 1 1 1 1 1 4 4 4 17 10 9 10 10 10 9 9 9 9
4 8 8 3 3 3 4 1 1 1 10 17 10 9 9 9 10 10 10 10
5 16 3 16 8 8 8 8 8 8 9 9 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17
6 3 16 8 16 10 9 9 17 17 12 12 12 12 12 12 16 16 16 16
7 10 9 9 9 9 17 17 10 10 16 16 16 16 16 16 12 12 12 12
8 9 10 10 10 17 10 10 9 9 27 27 27 27 27 27 23 23 23 23
9 12 12 17 12 12 14 12 12 12 23 23 23 23 23 23 27 27 27 27

10 14 14 15 17 14 12 14 16 16 26 20 20 26 26 26 26 22 22 26
11 17 15 12 15 15 16 16 23 23 20 26 26 25 25 25 22 26 26 22
12 15 17 14 14 16 23 23 27 27 14 14 14 20 20 20 29 29 29 29
13 20 20 20 25 25 20 20 20 20 25 25 25 29 29 29 25 20 20 20
14 29 25 25 20 20 27 27 29 29 29 29 29 22 22 22 20 25 25 25
15 25 29 22 29 27 29 29 22 14 22 22 22 21 21 21 21 21 21 21
16 27 22 29 27 22 22 22 14 26 21 21 21

17 22 27 27 22 23 26 26 26 22

18 23 23 23 23 29 25 25 25 25

19 21 21 21 21 28 21 21 21 21

20 26 26 26 28 21 30 30 30 30

21 28 28 28 26 26

22 30 30 30 30 30



[:Iass ﬂgsu'ts at the Finish Primrose Rally ~ 16/17 March 2024

Pos Car Penalty Overall Driver Navigator Car cC
Class E
1 17 00:46:27 5 Adam Beer Exmouth MC Adrian Beer Exmouth Seat Arosa 1598
2 16 00:48:50 6 Paul Howard South Hams MC Andrew Axford ~ South Hams MC Subaru Impreza 2000
3 21 10:04:43 13 Anton Shaw Plymouth Alf Chanter Plymouth BMW 318| 2000
Class M
1 1 00:29:56 1 Phillip Luxton Taunton Oliver Luxton Taunton Rover 25 1786
2 8 00:38:09 2 Simon Heywood Plymouth / South Ha Andy Ballantyne  HRCR Honda Civic 1800
3 9 00:38:46 3 Ashley Rice Exmouth M.C Trevor Disney Exmouth Mini Cooper 1598
4 10 00:44:29 4 Elliott Dale South Hams Charlotte Ryall ~ South Hams Ford Escort Mk1 1997
5 12 00:52:25 7 Luke Quinnell Taunton Kayleigh Dingle ~ Taunton/ South Hams MG ZR 1789
Class N
1 23 01:29:18 8 Mark Thorburn Exmouth MC James Graham ~ Exmouth MC Proton Satria GTI 1800
2 27 02:13:17 9 Scott Smith Exeter MC Jamie Raymond  ExeterMC Ford Escort 1300
3 26 03:47:55 10 Jay Brown South Hams MC Geoff Harding South Hams MC MG ZR 1795
4 29 04:47:27 11 Rhys Williams VCRR / Southsea M Richard Arold ~ Southsea MC Rover 25 1396
5 25 05:30:53 12 Chris Beer Exmouth Danni Pool Exmouth Citroen C2 1598
Final 07:32



